

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**938 WRIT PETITION NO.9040 OF 2022**

SHANTARAM TARACHAND SONWANE  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA,  
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S. R. Barlinge.  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S. G. Karlekar.  
...

CORAM : **RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

**Per Court:**

1. It is informed that the learned Advocate Shri R. J. Godbole has a personal difficulty on account of a medical reason.
2. List this Petition in the “urgent admissions” category on 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

[ SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. ]

[ RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J. ]

*nga*