



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

32 WRIT PETITION NO. 2549 OF 2018

Gitanjali Prakash Patil

*Versus*

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms Pradnya Talekar h/f Talekar And Associates,  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. P S Patil  
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. N.E. Deshmukh

...

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2469 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2470 OF 2018  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2570 OF 2018 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2553 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2550 OF 2018  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5651 OF 2018 IN WP/2550/2018  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5618 OF 2018 IN WP/2549/2018  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5654 OF 2018 IN WP/2570/2018  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5616 OF 2018 IN WP/2553/2018 WITH CIVIL  
APPLICATION NO. 11622 OF 2021 IN WP/2470/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.  
11625 OF 2021 IN WP/2469/2018

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND**

**S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

**DATED : 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.**

**PC. :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

<b>Matters</b>	<b>Date</b>
33 WRIT PETITION NO. 1570 OF 2019 34 WRIT PETITION NO. 4933 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5009 OF 2020 35 WRIT PETITION NO. 5860 OF 2020 36 WRIT PETITION NO. 6074 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 549 OF 2021 37 WRIT PETITION NO. 5165 OF 2021 WITH REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 113 OF 2022 IN WP/432/2018 WITH REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 112 OF 2022 IN CA/13151/2019	<b>15.04.2024</b>
38 WRIT PETITION NO. 9151 OF 2021	<b>15.04.2024</b>

<p>39 WRIT PETITION NO. 9175 OF 2021  40 WRIT PETITION NO. 9696 OF 2021  41 WRIT PETITION NO. 5582 OF 2022</p>	
<p>42 WRIT PETITION NO. 6066 OF 2022  WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7817 OF 2023  IN WP/6066/2022  43 WRIT PETITION NO. 9040 OF 2022  44 WRIT PETITION NO. 11581 OF 2022  45 WRIT PETITION NO. 12257 OF 2022  46 WRIT PETITION NO. 12976 OF 2022  47 WRIT PETITION NO. 435 OF 2023  WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5437 OF 2023  IN WP/435/2023  WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 381 OF 2024  IN WP/435/2023  48 WRIT PETITION NO. 601 OF 2023  49 WRIT PETITION NO. 634 OF 2023  50 WRIT PETITION NO. 766 OF 2023  51 WRIT PETITION NO. 825 OF 2023</p>	<p><b>16.04.2024</b></p>
<p>52 WRIT PETITION NO. 1079 OF 2023  53 WRIT PETITION NO. 2153 OF 2023  54 WRIT PETITION NO. 3160 OF 2023  55 WRIT PETITION NO. 4189 OF 2023  WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 3907 OF 2023  56 WRIT PETITION NO. 5277 OF 2023  57 WRIT PETITION NO. 5278 OF 2023  58 WRIT PETITION NO. 6437 OF 2023  59 WRIT PETITION NO. 6458 OF 2023  60 WRIT PETITION NO. 8007 OF 2023  61 WRIT PETITION NO. 8243 OF 2023</p>	<p><b>17.04.2024</b></p>
<p>62 WRIT PETITION NO. 8949 OF 2023  WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 5228 OF 2023  WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 5275 OF 2023  WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 13298 OF 2021  WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 8934 OF 2023  WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 8950 OF 2023  WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 8945 OF 2023  WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 9506 OF 2023  WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 9498 OF 2023  WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 9938 OF 2023</p>	<p><b>18.04.2024</b></p>

<p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 9539 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 9496 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 9497 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 9529 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 9513 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 9494 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 10014 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 10019 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 10013 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 11491 OF 2023</p> <p>WITH</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 12058 OF 2023</p> <p>63 WRIT PETITION NO. 12466 OF 2023</p> <p>64 WRIT PETITION NO. 13212 OF 2023</p> <p>65 WRIT PETITION NO. 13248 OF 2023</p> <p>66 WRIT PETITION NO. 13560 OF 2023</p> <p>67 WRIT PETITION NO. 13712 OF 2023</p> <p>68 WRIT PETITION NO. 13808 OF 2023</p> <p>69 WRIT PETITION NO. 13809 OF 2023</p> <p>70 WRIT PETITION NO. 15087 OF 2023</p> <p>71 WRIT PETITION NO. 15166 OF 2023</p>	<p><b>18.04.2024</b></p>
<p>72 WRIT PETITION NO. 15171 OF 2023</p> <p>73 WRIT PETITION NO. 15388 OF 2023</p> <p>74 WRIT PETITION NO. 15435 OF 2023</p> <p>75 WRIT PETITION NO. 15485 OF 2023</p> <p>76 WRIT PETITION NO. 1582 OF 2024</p> <p>77 WRIT PETITION NO. 2137 OF 2024</p> <p>78 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 72 OF 2023</p> <p>79 WRIT PETITION NO. 1729 OF 2009</p>	<p><b>19.04.2024</b></p>

( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR )  
JUDGE

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)  
JUDGE

aaa/-