

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

956 WRIT PETITION NO. 9040 OF 2022

SHANTARAM TARACHAND SONWANE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. A.B. Kharosekar

h/f. Mr. S.R. Barlinge

AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Mrs. V.N. Patil Jadhav

Advocate for Respondent No. 4 : Mr. Rajendra J. Godbole

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 01 OCTOBER 2024

PER COURT :

Stand over to 10 December 2024.

2. Not to be circulated prior thereto.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]