

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : S.G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATED : DECEMBER 10, 2024

PER COURT:-

1. Court time is over. Hence, the following matter could not be heard and are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

Matters	Date	AGP's for Respondent/State
952 WRIT PETITION NO. 12115 OF 2019 953 WRIT PETITION NO. 1370 OF 2021 954 WRIT PETITION NO. 10597 OF 2021 955 WRIT PETITION NO. 9040 OF 2022 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 8490 OF 2023 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 11555 OF 2023 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 2000 OF 2024 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 2742 OF 2024 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 3464 OF 2024 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 3652 OF 2024 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 3696 OF 2024 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 3947 OF 2024 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 11775 OF 2024	28.02.2025 in urgent category	Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar, Mr. S.S. Dande, Mr. VM. Kagne, Mr. N.S. Tekale, Mr. S.P. Joshi, Mr. S.K. Tambe, Mr. PS. Patil, Mr. A.S. Shinde
965 WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 4825 OF 2016 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 337 OF 2017 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 1225 OF 2017 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 1861 OF 2017 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 4062 OF 2017 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 13933 OF 2017 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 4746 OF 2018 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 5347 OF 2018 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 5990 OF 2018 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 8782 OF 2018 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 8905 OF 2018 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 9630 OF 2018 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 10175 OF 2018 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 10748 OF 2018 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 12734 OF 2018 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 13753 OF 2018 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 6106 OF 2019 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 6572 OF 2019 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 2269 OF 2020	03.03.2025	Mr. A.B. Girase, Government Pleader, Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar, Mr. S.S. Dande, Mr. VM. Kagne, Mr. N.S. Tekale, Mr. S.P. Joshi, Mr. PS. Patil, Mr. A.S. Shinde
985 WRIT PETITION NO. 2554 OF 2020 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 8284 OF 2020 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 98 OF 2021 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 1704 OF 2021 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 2281 OF 2021 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 3737 OF 2021 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 9869 OF 2021 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 11233 OF 2021 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 11548 OF 2021 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 12563 OF 2021 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 13316 OF 2021 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 13386 OF 2021 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 14019 OF 2021 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 161 OF 2022 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 627 OF 2022 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 638 OF 2022	04.03.2025	Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar, Mr. S.S. Dande, Mr. VM. Kagne, Mr. N.S. Tekale, Mr. S.P. Joshi, Mr. S.K. Tambe, Mr. PS. Patil, Mr. A.S. Shinde

(2)

1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 1310 OF 2022 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 1757 OF 2022 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 2430 OF 2022 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 3117 OF 2022		
1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 3147 OF 2022 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 3441 OF 2022 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 4989 OF 2022 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 7180 OF 2022 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 7278 OF 2022 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 7553 OF 2022 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 7853 OF 2022 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 8024 OF 2022 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 8035 OF 2022 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 8071 OF 2022 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 8409 OF 2022 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 10072 OF 2022 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 10539 OF 2022 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 11496 OF 2022 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 12276 OF 2022 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 12457 OF 2022 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 13010 OF 2022 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 13025 OF 2022 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 60 OF 2023 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 409 OF 2023	05.03.2025	Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar, Mr. S.S. Dande, Mr. S.K. Tambe, Mr. P.S. Patil, Mr. A.S. Shinde
1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 1608 OF 2023 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 2438 OF 2023 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 3062 OF 2023 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 3773 OF 2023 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 3873 OF 2023 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 8512 OF 2023 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 8615 OF 2023 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 8708 OF 2023 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 9076 OF 2023 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 9798 OF 2023 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 10104 OF 2023 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 11358 OF 2023 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 13097 OF 2023 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 13240 OF 2023 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 13291 OF 2023 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 15668 OF 2023 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 15670 OF 2023 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 966 OF 2024 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 1116 OF 2024 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 1856 OF 2024	06.03.2025	Mr. S.S. Dande, Mr. V.M. Kagne, Mr. N.S. Tekale, Mr. S.P. Joshi, Mr. S.K. Tambe,
1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2024 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 1881 OF 2024 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 2579 OF 2024 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 2652 OF 2024 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 2659 OF 2024 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 2751 OF 2024 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 3155 OF 2024 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 7210 OF 2024 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 8205 OF 2024 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 8244 OF 2024 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 8413 OF 2024 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 8526 OF 2024 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 9039 OF 2024 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 9107 OF 2024 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 10652 OF 2024 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 11865 OF 2024 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 12084 OF 2024 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 12163 OF 2024 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 12164 OF 2024 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 13152 OF 2024 1066 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 79 OF 2023 1067 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2024	07.03.2025	Mr. S.K. Tambe, Mr. P.S. Patil, Mr. A.S. shinde, Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar, Mr. S.S. Dande

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)**(S.G. MEHARE, J.)**