



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

951 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9283 OF 2025
IN WP/9040/2022

Shantaram Tarachand Sonwane

....Applicant

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra
Through Its Secretary And Others

.....Respondents

.....
Mr. Kalayan Patil h/f Mr. S. R. Barlinge, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, AGP for the Respondents - State

.....
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9040 OF 2022

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT &
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 26.08.2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that, the Application be considered along with main Petition.
2. Hence, keep the Petition on 23/09/2025 [High on Board].

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]